AS1156/AS1154
Single/Dual LVDS Driver
Data  Sheet
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.00 1 - 15
1  General Description
The AS1156/AS1154 is a Single/Dual Flow-Through
LVDS (Low-Voltage Differential Signaling) Line Driver
which accepts and converts LVTTL/LVCMOS input lev-

AS1156/AS1154
Data Sheet - Order ing  In fo rmat ion
11  Ordering Information
Part Number Description Delivery Form Package
AS1156-BSOU Single Channel LVDS Line Driver Tubes SOIC-8
AS1156-BSOT Single Channel LVDS Line Driver Tape and Reel SOIC-8
AS1154-BSOU Dual Channel LVDS Line Driver Tubes SOIC-8
AS1154-BSOT Dual Channel LVDS Line Driver Tape and Reel SOIC-8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.00 15 - 15
AS1156/AS1154